



\$~69 and 70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 3992/2024
SH ROSHAN LAL SINCE
DECEASED THR HIS LRSPetitioner

Through: Mr. Praveen Suri, Advocate.

versus

SH AMAR LUNIAL AND ORSRespondents
Through: None.

70.

+ FAO 376/2024
SHRI ROSHAN LAL SINCE
DECEASED THR HIS LRSAppellant

Through: Mr. Praveen Suri, Advocate.

versus

SH AMAR LUNIAL AND ORSRespondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **05.12.2024**
CM APPL. 71315/2024 (exemption) in CM (M) 3992/2024

CM APPL. 71317/2024 (exemption) in FAO 376/2024

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

These applications stand disposed of.

CM(M) 3992/2024 & CM APPL. 71316/2024 (stay)



FAO 376/2024 & CM APPL. 71318/2024 (stay)

1. The petitioner has assailed a common order dated 05.11.2024, passed by the First Appellate Court in RCA DJ No. 61728/2016.
2. By virtue of the impugned order, the Court disposed of as many as five applications under Order XLI Rule 27 CPC, under Order XX Rule 10 CPC, under Order XII Rule 2, 2A and 4 CPC, under Order VI Rule 17 CPC and under Order I Rule 10 CPC.
3. The application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC has been decided in favour of the petitioner. The petitioner is assailing the orders passed on the other four applications.
4. Issue notice to the respondents subject to taking necessary steps through all possible modes, returnable for 19.03.2025.
5. Learned counsel submits that the matter is listed before the First Appellate Court for 13.12.2024 for final arguments.
6. The Court is directed to list the matter on the date subsequent to the date fixed by this Court.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

DECEMBER 5, 2024/vp