



\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **FAO 376/2024 & CM APPL. 71318/2024**

**SHRI ROSHAN LAL SINCE DECEASED THR HIS LRS**

.....Appellant  
Through: Mr. Praveen Suri with Mr. Sumit  
Pandey, Advocates along with Mr.  
Inder Mohan, Advocates.

versus

**SH AMAR LUNIAL AND ORS**

.....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Sunil Lalwani with Mr. Ashok  
Kumar, Advocates.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

% **ORDER**  
**09.07.2025**

List on 19.08.2025.

Be shown in top 5 matters of advance list.

**MANOJ JAIN, J**

**JULY 9, 2025/sw**