



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 376/2024 & CM APPL. 71318/2024**
SHRI ROSHAN LAL SINCE DECEASED THR HIS LRS

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Praveen Suri, Mr. Inder Mohan
and Ms. Amol Kaur, Advs. with
Petitioner-in-person.

versus

SH AMAR LUNIAL AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Sunil Lalwani, Adv. for R-1 and 2
(i) to 2 (iv) along with R-1 and R-2
(iii) in person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

% **ORDER**
05.02.2026

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
3. List on 29th April, 2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 05, 2026/sds