



\$~23 to 25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 3992/2024 & CM APPL. 71316/2024
SH ROSHAN LAL SINCE DECEASED THR HIS LRS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Praveen Suri, Advocate (through
VC).

versus

SH AMAR LUNIAL AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Lalwani, Advocate.

24.

+ FAO 376/2024 & CM APPL. 71318/2024
SHRI ROSHAN LAL SINCE DECEASED THR HIS LRS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Praveen Suri, Advocate (through
VC).

versus

SH AMAR LUNIAL AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Lalwani, Advocate.

25.

+ CM(M) 955/2025, CM APPL. 31319/2025 & CM APPL. 31410/2025
AMAR LUNIAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Praveen Suri, Advocate (through
VC).

versus

ROSHAN LAL (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Lalwani, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

29.04.2026

%



1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Pleadings are stated to be complete.
3. List on 25th August, 2026.
4. Interim orders, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/v/abk